504496332 08/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4543035

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALLAN JAMES BRUCE	08/09/2017
MICHAEL CYRUS	08/09/2017
SERGEY FROLOV	08/09/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNLIGHT PHOTONICS INC.	
Street Address:	2045 LINCOLN HIGHWAY	
City:	EDISON	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07974	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15382276

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)518-7795

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-518-7700

Email:docket@mwpatentlaw.comCorrespondent Name:MAYER & WILLIAMS PCAddress Line 1:928 MOUNTAIN AVENUE

Address Line 4: MOUNTAINSIDE, NEW JERSEY 07092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2800/20C4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE WOLF
SIGNATURE:	/michelle wolf/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=2800-20C4-Notarized-Assignment#page1.tif source=2800-20C4-Notarized-Assignment#page2.tif source=2800-20C4-Notarized-Assignment#page3.tif source=2800-20C4-Notarized-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 504496332 REEL: 043247 FRAME: 0302

Docket No.: 2800/20C4

ASSIGNMENT FOR UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION (PATENT APPLICATION PENDING) (SOLE OR JOINT)

WHEREAS, Allan James Bruce, a United States citizen, residing at 2351 Seneca Road, Scotch Plains, NJ 07076, Michael Cyrus, a United States citizen, residing at 4601 High Spring Road, Castle Rock, Colorado 80104 and Sergey Frolov, a United States citizen, residing at 226 Gallinson Dr., Murray Hill, NJ 07974 hereinafter collectively and severally referred to as ("assignor") have invented a certain invention entitled:

MOBILE SYSTEM INCORPORATING FLEXIBLE AND TUNABLE ANTI-REFLECTIVE SKIN AND METHOD OF USE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on December 16, 2016 and has received U.S. Application Serial No. 15/382,276; and

WHEREAS, Sunlight Photonics Inc., a Delaware corporation having an office at 2045 Lincoln Highway, Edison, New Jersey 08817 (hereinafter referred to as "assignee", which term includes the successors and assigns of assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, in and to said invention and in and to said letters patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the payment by assignee to assignor of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to assignee his full and complete right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said patent application (including the rights of priority thereto) in the United States, its possessions, and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States, its possessions, and any and all foreign countries to be obtained on said invention or issuing from said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, sale, and transfer.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, application, and Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereto in such foreign countries as may be known to and within the control of assignor and assignor will in good faith testify as to the same in any interference, proceeding, or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, affidavits, or the like required or useful to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application or Letters Patent or equivalent thereof in any aforesaid country of the world which may be necessary or desirable therefor.

1

Docket No.: 2800/20C4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of fucust , 2017.		
	Allan Bruce Allan James BRUCE	
United States of America)	
State of (New Jersey))	
County of (Middlesex))	
On this On this day of Aug 2017, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Allan James BRUCE, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of same.		
Given under my hand and notarial seal thisday of2017.		
My commission expires: 02/08/21	Notary Public Signature	
ATUL SHARMA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Feb. 08, 2021	ATUL SMARMA Printed Name of Notary Public	

Docket No.: 2800/20C4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOI	F. I have hereunto set my hand and seal thisday
of Angust 2017.	M. Jun
United States of America	Michael CYRUS
State of (Colorado))
County of (Donglas))
On this <u>QW</u> day of <u>Aug</u> personally appeared Michael Cyrus , executed the foregoing instrument, an	USY 2017, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, to me known to be the individual described in and who ad acknowledged execution of same.
	arial scal this <u>97%</u> day of <u>AuGUST</u> 2017.
My commission expires: 12	2/2020 (15)
Brends K Young NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO	Notary Public Signature BRENDA K YOUNG
NOTARY ID 20124080386 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/12/20	Printed Name of Notany Buldin

Docket No.: 2800/20C4 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal-this _____ day of Sergey FROLOV United States of America) State of (New Jersey) County of (Middlesex) On this a day of Aug 2017, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Sergey FROLOV, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of same. Given under my hand and notarial seal this of day of day of My commission expires: Notary Public Signature SERGE SHAPIRO Notary Public - State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Jul 15, 2021

4

RECORDED: 08/09/2017